DISTRICT COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS CLERK'S OFFICE



Glenda L. Lake, Esquire Clerk of Court www.vid.uscourts.gov

NOTICE OF FEE INCREASES EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2014

The Judicial Conference of the United States approved two changes to the Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule **effective June 1, 2014**. The updated Fee Schedule will be posted on the Court's website at www.vid.uscourts.gov.

Please take note of the following changes.

Adversary Filing Fee Increase

The filing fee for an adversary bankruptcy filing has increased from \$293.00 to \$350.00.

Administrative Fee Increase

Separate administrative fees will apply to cases filed under the six different chapters of the Bankruptcy Code and a motion to divide/split a joint case:

\$75.00 Administrative Fee for Chapter 7, 12 and 13 cases* \$550.00 Administrative Fee for Chapter 9, 11, and 15 cases** \$75.00 Motion to divide/split a joint case under Chapter 7, 12, or 13 \$550.00 Motion to divide a joint case under Chapter 11

*Total cost for filing a petition under Chapter 7 will be \$335, Chapter 12 will be \$275 and Chapter 13 will be \$310.

**Total cost for filing a petition under Chapters 9, 11, and 15 will be-\$1,717.

Ron de Lugo Fed. Bldg. & Courthouse, 5500 Veteran's Drive, Suite 310, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802-6424
Phone: 340-774-0640 Fax: 340-775-8075

[□] Almeric L. Christian Fed. Bldg. & Courthouse, 3013 Estate Golden Rock, Lot #13, Christiansted, Virgin Islands 00820-4355 Phone: 340-718-1130 Fax: 340-712-7180